DIVERSITY DATA QUESTIONNAIRE 2025

Relevance Quantity

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 | Total
Role Categories
Full-equity solicitor 1 1
Other fee earning role 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
Role directly supporting a fee earner 1 1 2
Managerial role 1 1
IT/HR/Other corporate services 2 1
Prefer not to say 1 1
Age Category
16-24 1 1 3
25-34 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 10
35-44 1 1
45-54
55-64 1 1 1 3
65+
Sex
Male 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 13
Female 1 1 1 1 4
Prefer not to say
Gender identity same as sex registered at birth
Yes 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17
Considered disabled under Equality Act 2010
Yes
No 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17
Day-to-day activities limited by disability
Yes, limited a little
No 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16




Q | Relevance Quantity
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 | Total
7 Ethnicity
Pakistani 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
Any other Asian background 1
Indian 1 1 4
White
Black / Black British
Mixed / Multiple ethnic group
Any other ethnic group 1 1
8 Religion or belief
Christian 1
Hindu 1 2
Muslim 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14
Jewish
Any other religion
9 Sexual orientation
Heterosexual 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17
10 | Occupation of main household earner at age 14
Modern/traditional professional 1 1 1 1 4
Senior/junior managers 1 1 3
Technical/craft occupations
Routine/semi-routine 1
Small business owners 2
Other 1 3
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 4
11 | Type of secondary school attended
State-run (selective) 1 3
State-run (non-selective) 1 3
Independent with bursary 1




Q | Relevance Quantity
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 | Total

State-run (selective)

Attended school outside UK 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 10
12 | Did parents attend university

Yes, one or both 1 2 1 1 1 8

No 1 1 1 8

Don’t know / not sure

Prefer not to say 1 1
13 | Primary carer for child under 18

Yes 1 2

No 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 15
14 | Carer for adult with long-term condition

Yes, 1-19 hours 1

No 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16




